Frequently Asked Questions: 24 CFR 941 Subpart F dispositions
Q: My PHA previously received separate HUD-approval (either from the SAC or from HUD pursuant to a Hope VI Revitalization Grant) for the demolition of the units that are (were) on this PHA property. Does my PHA still need to submit a disposition application for the underlying land? 

A: Yes. HUD will not permit the PHA to enter into any formal disposition agreement until it obtains a written approval from the SAC for the disposition of the underlying land. In addition, the PHA will not be permitted to enter into any formal disposition agreement until all demolition actions at the development are complete and until all residents have been relocated pursuant to either Section 18 of the Act (if HUD approved the demolition through the SAC under Section 18) or the applicable Hope VI Demolition Grant relocation requirements (if HUD approved the demolition through a HOPE VI Revitalization Plan). Note that demolition carried out pursuant to a HOPE VI Revitalization Plan approved after October 21, 1998 is subject to the Uniform Relocation Act (URA). 
Q: My PHA is in the very early stages of applying to HUD's Office of Public Housing Investments (OPHI) for approval to develop housing pursuant to 24 CFR 941 (Subpart F). We have submitted a Rental Term Sheet, but neither it nor our draft evidentiary material has been approved. Nevertheless, my PHA would like to apply for disposition approval from the SAC now so that will be able be more attractive to lenders and be able to leverage more money for the housing development. Can my PHA submit its disposition application now? 

A: Yes. A PHA may submit a disposition application prior to HUD's approval of its draft Subpart F evidentiary material. However, the SAC's approval of the disposition will be conditioned on the approval of HUD's Office of Public Housing Investments (OPHI) of the Subpart F Mixed Finance transaction documents. In addition, the SAC's approval of the disposition will be specific to the particular Subpart F development that the PHA has indicated it will develop. Thus, the PHA should not apply for disposition approval until it has detailed information about the housing development (i.e. name of acquiring entity, number of ACC units, number of low-income housing units, number of market-rate units, etc.). See example of chart from SAC’s approval documents under method of sale/future use.
Q: My PHA needs a disposition of certain public housing property in order to allow for the development of a “campus” of multiple housing and commercial structures. One of these structures is a Subpart F Mixed-Finance Development, one is a Day Care Center, one is a HUD 202 Home for the Elderly. Can my PHA submit a disposition application pursuant to the Part 941 submission requirements? 

A: No. A PHA should follow these submission requirements only if ALL of the land in the disposition application will be used to allow for housing that will be developed in accordance with 24 CFR 941 (Subpart F). Disposition requests for other purposes are subject to the full requirements of 24 CFR 970. Thus, if the PHA wants to submit a streamlined application (due to time constraints) for the Subpart F development, it must limit its disposition request to only the land in the development that will be disposed of for use as the Subpart F development. 



